from all clinics in the territory or Euro 1800 per month, whichever was

higher.  Clause-6.1 of  MFA dealt with royalty and reads thus :- 

6.1. Royalty: The Franchiser shall be entitled to a Royalty of  7% of
the total amount billed and realized from the Business by all Clinics
in the Territory or Euro One Thousand Eight Hundred (1800€) per
month whichever is higher, shall be paid by the Franchisee to the
Franchiser subject  to compliance with applicable laws of  the said
Territory as applicable.

Such payment of  Royalty shall be paid quarterly in the beginning of
each quarter and the difference if  any will be invoiced at the end of